|O“

| A3y

SO66E-1 T

T OM!

TUMBLAST MACHINE 17.5 CU.FT.
APPLICATION

THE EQUIPMENT [S DESIGNED TO CLEAN STEEL FORGINGS,

LARGEST PARTS 16" LONG X 14" WIDE X 2" HIGH

TO SMALLESTS 4" LONG X 4" WIDE X 2° HIGH 1500 LB PER BATCH, 30,000 LB/LAY

CLEANING REQUIREMENT — COMMERCIAL - REMOVE FORGE SCALE

ABRASIVE SZE - S-390

NOTE: PRODUCT MUST BE DRY AND FREE OF ALL OIL AND CGREASE.

CABINET
BUILD FROM 5/8" AND 3/8" THICK MANG. STEEL

AUTOBLAST WHEELS

TOTAL QTY = 2
FPOWER = 20 HP EACH
FLOCURRENT = 32 AMP
WHEEL DIA. = 15"
THROWING CAP. = 347 LB/MIN. EACH @ 3600 RPM

WORK DOORS

TOTAL QTY = 1
POWER = 2 HP
F.L.CURRENT = 2.65 AMP
SPEED = 34 RPM

MILL

TOTAL QTY = 1
POWER = 3 HP
F.L.CURRENT = 3.95 AMP
SPEED = &5 RPM
MAX LOAD = 17.5 CUFT /1,500 LBS

10" X 26" ELEVATOR

TOTAL QTYy = 1
POWER = 3 HFP
F.L.CURRENT = 3.95 AMP
TOTAL CAP. = 1000 LB/MIN.@ 87 RPM

ROTARY DRUM

TOTAL QTY = 1
POWER = 0.5 HP
F.L.CURRENT = (.88 AMP
TOTAL CAP. = 1000 LB/MIN.@ 5.6 RPM

SEPARATOR TWEEN 30"

TOTAL QTY = 1
TOTAL INCHES OF LIP = 60"
LOAD 1000 LB/MIN = 17 LBS/IN PER MIN.

ABRASIVE ADDER

W/OVER FLOW FROM SEPARATOR
TOTAL QTY = 1 - 5 QUFT CAPACITY

|RE\/I DATE ]

DESCRIPTION | BY

AND BLAST PATTERN

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGM SHOWN THEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF US FILTER/BCP
AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT |

U.S. FILTER/BCP
1213 CORPORATE DRIVE
T T = = =" BURLINGTON, ONTARIO
R CANADA TELEPHONE: (8905} 319-7930
| ‘ L7L 5v5 FAC SIMILE: 59053 319-7632
DATE DRAWN COPY OF
DESIGN CRITERIA 25 JUNE 2003 l ZIELINGY |

GROUP | SCALE |DRawmG nO

| 22 | e | A2-39905

REV WE SHT

C| b




4
ez

\/N INmYd
DETAIL D
| SCALE 1 172" =
B
WELD TO PLATFORM (1
DETAIL B
= SCALE 1 1/2" = 10"
57 374"
513 l_',‘
A ]
1
= 12 1/18" L 7 15/18" .
| [ S 3
e
! 1 Gl 1 /
T 1| T /
<2 o~ 2177 C il 4
v 0 — 0
; o ol g
i 412 &
) ARy 42
. ™
1 NERY
ol 2
% s
7| ® \ /
=== P!
155F
+
T . L
SN A\ 87
[ R P -
2 1727
@
15
43
|

/— WELD TO PLATFORM

10

WELD BASE PLATE TO CABINET WALL

DETAIL C
SCALE :

T1/2" =

25124040 23
i 53 I
| /
Ty
] 1
i
17 -
A ; ok
@ | I
1
@
. IRl <Y
3 D}’ -,
NE — —
DETAIL F i g e em s
SCALE - 1 172" = 1'-0" \_ | I (|
cHy = —
N 41 | L=
of } T
“ £ ¥
: F OO
. CABINET]
| ee
L}
& L~
DETAIL £ “
SCALE : 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

r‘l

DOOR GUIDE & GUIDE SUPPORT—/
REMOVED FOR CLARITY

.
3 57871 373: | 37 3 5/8"
4021 | 403L-

DRawING NO REV
A1--27857 1A
IFEM | OTY PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION Wl
1 1 | C80206 | 41-27811 | DOOR WELOMENT 1008
2 | 1] C30238 | a3-12806 | cover €
Al 311 1C90168 | A2-12064 | DOOR LINERS ARRANGEMENT 570
4 | = ~ B i B
5 1 | €90248 | 43-12809 | LOWER SEAL BRACKELy 3€
6 | t | C90241 | A3-12807 | BRACKET '6
7 1 2 | C90233 | A3-12811 | CHAN PLATE L]
8 | 1 [ C90254 | A3-12812 | cHAN BRACKET 12
9 | 1 [ €90255 | a3-12813 | cHAN BRACKET 12
10| 2 | ©90257 | a3-12814 | BaSE PLATE 16
111 2 | CI0258 | A3-12815 | TAKE-UP PLATE L]
12] 1 | C90336 [ A3-12842 | Do0R GuIDE + K
157 1.} €90341 | a3-128¢5 | poor cuine Ry
14 | 1 | €30342 | a3-12846 | Guine =umpoRt : 8 |
154 1 | C90350 | A3-12850 | CUIDE SUPPORT s
161 1 | €30356 REDUCER 2HP 34RPM
17§ 31 | C90292 | A2-12099 | TOROGUE BRACKET 8z
18] 1 | C90304 | a3-128531 | BRackET 36
19] 1 | C90305 [ A3-12833 | BRACKET 13
20| 2| Ci263 = CHAIN _C\W 2 CONN. LINKS X 165" -
212 | C11B5 - SPROCKEF 12T, t 1/2" BORE .
22| 2 | C79571 SPROCKET - IDLER =
2312 ] C1203 PILLOW BLOCK 1 15/16" =
241 2 | C90357 | as-5357 | sase prate 2
25| 1 | €90359 | a¢-5358 [ sPacer +
26| 2 | C80400 = CAM_FOLLOWER 2
27 | o) | C30314 | 43-12836 | cHae GUARD 185
2B| 1 | £90266 | A3-12821 | CHAIN GuaRrD 16
29) 1 | C90269 [ a3-12820 | cHan Guar 13
30f 1 | C90267 | a3-12819 [ cHa cuarD 46
31) 1 | C90316 | a2-12102 | cHAIN GUARD a1
32| 2 | £90290 | 43-12829 | cHan cover 13
33] 1] €90307 | a3-12854 | SHarr 103
34] 1 | €90395 | a3-128652 | BRACKET i3
351 1 | CB7647 | A4-3081 | SPECiaL was—zR
|2 C9G260 | a¢-5344 | spacir 1
57 = - 1/8” COTIER Pin X 1 1/
38 - 3/87 NC HEX BOT 4 4 1/27 C/W NUT, Sw g |
X0 = - 3737 NC_HEX NUT C\W LW
401 4 - B 5/8" NG HEX NUT C\W FW =3
3] = s 5/8" NC_HEX BOLI % & 374" C/W Ul Fw & | o
421 8 - - 1/2" NC HEX BOLT X ! 3/4" C/W NUT. FW & [
41148 - - 172" NC MILD SIEEL CAP NUT c\W Fw
a4 4 — = 3/8" NC HEX BOLT x 1 1/4" C/W NUT. Fw & L
4k | 4z - - 3/8" NG MILD STEEL CaP NUT CAW FW -
28] 6 - - 3/8" NC_wWELDSTUD ¥ 1° =
471 1 = = 3/87 NC_HEX BOLT X 1" CAW Lw
48] 2 - - 1 178" FLAT WASHER -
21
12 7/8" 4"
16 25 _Z l/ Y|
/] m
_ i
; i
5 {
La)
g ; -
< | ™ n
g ~
B /
ooV NIYINNG
i @_ WELD TO PLATFORM
—b—:ﬂ—ju
DETAIL A |
SCALE 3 1/2" = 1'=g" PN C30329

U.S, FILIER/ACR

DETAL G USFUTER 0.
. " C ANADA JELEPHONE: {905) JI19- 79X
SCALE 1 1/27 = 170 SECTION HA-—H : e e (2 yee
SCALE : 1 172" = 1'=Q" [L& Lo sone voue] e < vererco - exisrs w cmowe 22 2 " DATE DRAWN SRy or
[rev| oare DESCRIPTION av HORK' DOCR ARRANGEMENT 26 APRIL 1994 A% PROROK N
SCALL | DRAWING NO Rev | weiGH
THIS ORAWING AND THE DES!GN SHOWN THEREIN iS5 THE PROPERTY OF US FILTER/BCP GROUP I
AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEM GCONSENT % |y | A1 27857 [A| 2500




. — ORAWNG HO REV
0]16C9L—- 1LV l
e | o wanrsc | A1—-76291/0
| o | ary | pest o | Dwc wo CCSCRPTON wr
[ 1 | |C181228 | a1 -78348 | wair SECTION WELDWEWT (RH) 1374]
L X 76 1/4° . 4 TYP. 1 1E 2 |1 _jc191250 WALL SECTION WELDWENT (LH) 1a7e
s I = i —) N —e—fp———— N 31 1]c1912724 BaCK mall WELOWEWT 1174
@ -l n ‘ - i 1/8" 1° TYP. 10 7/8 3 | | |C191276 | A1-76282 | ROOF SHEET WELDMENT 572
L4 " ~ —
i BEND DOWN 90 “’] "l"’—‘ % | 1 [C191257 | A2-41702 | wHLEL P00 WELODWENT 248
| 1 . B 11 [C191212] AZ-41892 | TUuSLAST DRAMALE LIP 218
i | [ i 36 ™ X 7 1 5 [C191298 ] A2-41711 | prwtvass SCREEM, 157 X 36° €5
} '|- 85 - a > L) B | 1 [C191328 | A2-417186 { ik B BRACKET 56
a o 14 3 N - 9] - - P 344" % 23 T8 5 TH 174" [BEND] 391
3 3/8" g " e - = = 5 = 7
/ 7 < 13 1/4 | BEND DOWN 55 n [ PLI/2 X 53 3187 X 76 174 574
P = N 1 - - PL 1727 X 157 X 76 1/4 162
.‘I_%F ~ 12| 1 - ~ PL 3/8 X 5 117167 X 76 1/4" (BEND) a7
. b 13 1 - ~ < 3 X I X 1747 X 76 174" n
» 1 o | | | e 1 . 2 76 1/4" N\ 14 4 - - 374~ NC [GR8} HEX BOLT X 2 14" C/w FW | —
. - - - T 15 4 - - 3/47 NC (GRS] HEX NUT C/w FW & ww -
© ° 16 9 = - 1/2° NC CAP NUT C/'w FW & LW -
N af = \
= - -
: - = <9
=
o
2
9.
a
s =
= ol o
g
5 R
2
o 3
-
2 60"
- & 5/8" REF.
3 5/8" REF.
19 13/16°  1/4"
/4 174"

5
/D 1 s/8" 1 5/8"
[V Or— g

o o -

| & Ul i < |0l

E P t @/ :u L \@ I ° ° %
. . e b
T R 14 = - - -l 1. JE ' =
4. U . T 3 | U g 5
. . - . 4 N n°° - - B ®\ ] /.®
1 ° o K N - oo e
b i = o
- - L T 3 P
—
Fa p—3—Ty gl—¥%
'me -‘,Fg ®/. 13 ) . L
>1 >ha 1 |
B rt B ‘: o -
& 3 7 N | .
© ] | 29 9 I Y I WO R—
¥ -
172 76 1/4° 12" = e
PN C191288

[nev] owe | oEsCReToN Jor TUMBLAST CABKET ASSEWELY ] nesRoes Sl
18 CUFT. CAPACITY — e

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR

AND USE OR COMIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRIITEN CONSENT A1—-76291 IO 33




I.

VI[1Z19.=1V |

.I\BH O DNIAYHD
(9~ P
| =
| OF N
|
|
O
A .
e = A 5
| ® 3 \ d T
_. \\ 5
g
©/ !
‘ 16) T~
Fogpes
[;)3 3
: L/ . =
@ o 4
a
il s i} |
i . _
1 5/8"

57 5/8"

23)
g@—\
\24)

A
\

@R

REE)

|

DRAWING NG REV
A1—-76121 A
— FLOATING BEARINGS LOCK BEARING ONTO SHAFT
SEE BEARING INFO SEE BEARING INFO TR [ GPr | PART NO || MG WO DERRPTEN i
1| 1 |CIG0BBS | A1-7606) | LOAER 3118
e @ 23 A2 [C190908 | ai-stoa1 | Loanca s F
J f12 3| 1 [CIGODA7A | ar-Techs | LOADER TIPPER FRANE am
73 \ a @ 4 | 1 [CIO08B7 | a3-43300 | cabnf pAUM HONST Srart iz
» ,- S | 1 [C190972 | al-+3301 | sRotauTy wHEEL 87 00 X 10 TEET ]
/ i 6 | 1 |CIGOUST | az-41838 | TORCUE aRM, KiS1 s7
WIHOING f \ WANDING. £l
il ~41(s i /’ 71 7 [C185878 | 11737 | muestr pao -
DRECTION / i B | 1| 215854 CARE (S (S) W SET SEREWS -
/| 9 | 1 [ 215855 - CABLE DA [LH) w/SLT SCREWS
S — 10 1 |c1906e - GEARMCTDR 15 1 O 14 SPW (40/3/60) | -
—t 11] 1 [C11569 - GEARUOIOR TOROUE ARM, Wad? -
= = \\_,_/ 12| 4 |Ct9087S | - PeLOW SLOCK BEARMC, 3 15090 BORE =
13| 2 |cr9087 - FLANGE BEMMG. 1 T/15° BORE =
1
< o s 4 f‘ 14| 4 | C53234 = BALY ASSEMBLY -
15[ 2 |C159753 - CHAIN, 1/2° PROOF COIL X 307 -
\ 16| 4 [C1910B8] - SMACKLE, 172" (2 TON) =
. 17| 2 [ £191089 - TURNBUCKLE JAW END, 3/4" x §° -
18| 4 - . 3/4° NC HEX NUT C/w FW & LW E
O 19| 2 [€190975 - WIRE_ROPE, 5/8” DA X 45'- 0° =
6 2012 [C190976 - WIRE ROPE CLIP, 58" -
@ 111 = = 7/8° NC_[GRS] HEX BOLT X 3° C/w P -
22| 2 = - 7/6" NG (GRS) HEX NUT C/W FW & LW -
@ 3|8 - = 3/4" NC [GRS) MEX BOLT X 3" €& W =
4/ 8 = - 3/4% NC (CRS] HEX NUT C/W FW & LW 5
25| 8 = = 5/8° NC (GRS] HEX BOLT X 3" C/ FW -
26| 8 - - 5/8" NC (GRS| HEX NUT C/% FW & LW -
1 [ 27 | 2 |C191095 | A4—11368 | UNK PLATE 4
1 B 28] 2 [ci91113 - PILLOW BLOCK BEARING, 3 7/16” BORE -
@ 29| 4 - - 7/8° NC (GRS) HEX BOLT X 3" C/W FW -
@ Jin] 30 4 - - 7/8% NC_[GRS) HEX NUT C/'w FW & LW -
N 4
k [l @ o e
[] AT
I ol il o
I | It
| | it it ia |
= L] L — 1
- - | |
‘ Q o
~_ @ '
~
i tV®
1 \ o -
1 ] @ ]
11 | Hm|E
-H e \ﬂ-
Bam = 30 2
s .
— A — o 29
b - 28
peis =
- -
‘J"--_‘__ T E
- = T \m H
3 E—— ft H
. S [ ™
= o =
— _
H\ b
11
46" I I d ° l
54"
65 1/2° PLAN VIEW
= PN €190981
= : L 5 RS 5B SR
A |3 w303 UPOATED 'S 2.4 & 5. ADOED FS 20X SM
[rev] oare DESCRPTION av lLOADE?TmaYr i S MCBROE e
THIS GRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THERDN (5 THE PROPERTY OF US PILTER/BCP 8 CUFT. TUMBLAS ORAWLG 1O REV| wEXGNT
AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT 8E MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT A1—76121 (A| &=




